
Effly 
Enprotec / Hibbs & Todd 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 001 

Owner: City of Breckenridge Owner's Project No.: --'---------'"'----------
Engineer: En pro t e c / Hibbs & Todd, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: - -'------''--------'--------- 8170-2 

Contractor: Dow tech Specialty Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 

Project Name: Lift Station Rehabilitation 1 

Date Issued: 12/2/2022 Effective Date of Change Order: When executed by Owner 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: 

' 1. Update to the substantial and final completion dates. 

Summary: 

1. Update to substantial and final completion dates. 

Lead times of equipment have affected the overall construction schedule of the project. 
The initial substantial completion date of 11/15/2022, and final completion date of 
12/15/2022 are no longer feasible due to the equipment lead times. The project team has 
continued to coordinate to find the best solution to expeditiously complete construction, 
but ultimately the schedule will need to be extended to a substantial completion date of 
2/28/2023 and a final completion date of 3/30/2023. 

The overall Contract Price will NOT change upon execution of this Change Order. 

Attachments: N/A 

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Times 
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 

Substantial Completion : 120 days 

$ 264,434.00 Ready for final payment: 150 days 

CHANGE from previously approved Change Orders CHANGE from previously approved Change Orders: 
$ 0 O days 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
\ 

Substantial Completion : 120 days 

$ 264,434.00 Ready for final payment: 150 days 

Impact this Change Order: Impact this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: 105 days 

$ 0.00 Ready for final payment: 105 days 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
Substantial Completion: 225 Days 

$ 264,434.00 Ready for final payment: 255 Days 

EJcoc• C-941, Change Order EJcoc• C-941, Change Order, Rev.1. 
Copyrightc, 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 1 of 2 



Recommended by Engineer 

Signature: ~ 
By: Leroy Arce 
' 

Title: Project Manager 

Date: 12/5/2022 

Authorized by Owner 

Signature: 

By: Cynthia Northrop 

Title: City Manager 

Date: 

~ C mt Carlile 

Project Manager 

EJCDC• C-941, Change Order EJcoc• C-941, Change Order, Rev.1. 
Copyrightc, 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 

Page 2 of 2 


